Resume Joseph John Dymek

A.S. in Floriculture, Stockbridge School of Agriculture, Amherst, Massachusetts

WORK EXPERIENCE

1971-1973

2014-2015	Assistant Principal, River Hill High School
2006-2014	Assistant Principal, Hammond High School
2001-2006	Assistant Principal, Patuxent Valley Middle School
2003	Principal, Comprehensive Middle Summer School
1995-2001	Guidance Counselor Burleigh Manor Middle School
1978-1995	Horticulture Instructor, Howard Vocational Technical Center
1977-1978	Horticulture Education Specialist, University of Maryland College Park

PRIMARY GAINS

- Agricultural Science Education Advocate
- Successful Assistant Principal experience
- Administered the Comprehensive Summer School Program
- Developed and implemented a middle school guidance program
- Taught in a nationally recognized award winning horticulture program
- Administered the Howard County Evening High School Program

SECONDARY GAINS

- Agricultural advocate Maryland Agricultural Education Foundation: 2015-Present, President 2018 Present; Maryland Agriculture Commission: 2021-Present; Maryland 4-H Foundation, 2018 Present; Howard County Agricultural Science Education Committee Chairperson: 2018 Present; Howard County CTE Local Advisory Council, 2019 Present; Howard County Farm Bureau, Maryland Farm Bureau
- Special Education Administrator, DQIE Team, School Improvement Team, Accountability Coordinator, Master Scheduler, Crisis Intervention Team Administrator, Building Use Scheduler, Transition Committee, Operations Chief of Emergency Response Team, Crisis Manual Writing Committee, Student Service Learning Coordinator
- MASSP AP Conference Committee, Assistant Principals Academy, Presenter at PVMS Family Night, Developed Middle School Programs on: Peer Mediation, Peer Tutoring, Signal Incidence, Middle and High School Articulation, Coordinated Evening Programs on Study Skills, Bullying and Violence Prevention Workshops
- Former Member/Member and Chairperson of Howard County Agricultural Land Preservation Board, Board of Directors of the Howard County Fair, St. Paul's Lutheran Church: Church Council President and Vice President, Worship and Music Committee Chairperson

HONORS

Howard County Advocate for Special Education Award, Award of Excellence: Howard County Chamber of Commerce, MSDE Career and Technology Education Award, MSDE Outstanding Curriculum Award, Honorary Maryland FFA Agriculturist Award, National Agricultural Education Teacher Award